NFPA Interchangeable Air Cylinder
Medium Duty Series
Series NCA1
ø1.5", ø2", ø2.5", ø3.25", ø4"
Medium Duty 1.5 to 4" Bore
12 Different NFPA Mounting Options
Non-rotating Option
Tandem Cylinder Option

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28
How to Order
Mounting Bore Stroke Suffix XC6
Ex: NCDA1B 150-0400-XC6
Auto switch capable Stainless steel rod
Low Speed
• Stainless steel piston rod is used to
protect in harsh or wet environments.
• Auto switch mounting available.
Fluid
Max. operating pressure
Min. operating pressure
Ambient & fluid temperature
Piston speed
Cushion
Mounting
Bore size (inch)
Air
250 psi (1.75 MPa)
8 psi (0.06 MPa)
40 to 140°F (5 to 60°C)
0.4 to 2 inch/sec (10 to 50 mm/sec)
None
Basic style, Foot style, Flange style
Center trunnion style, Side tapped style, Clevis style
Rod side trunnion style, Head side trunnion style
Side lug style
Standard Stroke
Bore size (in)
1.50
2, 2.50
3.25, 4
Standard stroke
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28
How to Order
• Smooth movements even at 0.4 to 2
inch/sec
• Auto switch mounting available.
Ex: NCDA1B 150-0400N-XB9
Mounting Bore Stroke N NC D A1 XB9
Standard
Low friction/Low speed Auto switch capable
NC D A1
6-15-23
Series NCA1
1.5 2 2.5 3.25 4
Specifications
Specifications
1.5 2 2.5 3.25 4
High Temperature
• Use at high temperature up to 300°F.
Fluid
Max. operating pressure
Min. operating pressure
Ambient & fluid temperature
Seal material
Piston speed
Cushion
Mounting
Bore size (inch)
Air
250 psi (1.75 MPa)
8 psi (0.06 MPa)
14 to 300°F (–10 to 150°C)
Fluoro rubber
2 to 20 inch/sec (50 to 500 mm/sec)
Air cushion standard
Basic style, Foot style, Flange style
Center trunnion style, Side tapped style, Clevis style
Rod side trunnion style, Head side trunnion style
Side lug style
Standard Stroke
Bore size (in)
1.50
2, 2.50
3.25, 4
Standard stroke
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28
Low Temperature
How to Order
Fluid
Max. operating pressure
Min. operating pressure
Ambient & fluid temperature
Seal material
Piston speed
Cushion
Mounting
Bore size (inch)
Air
250 psi (1.75 MPa)
8 psi (0.06 MPa)
–22 to 140°F (–30 to 60°C)
Low durometer nitril rubber
2 to 20 inch/sec (50 to 500 mm/sec)
None
Basic style, Foot style, Flange style
Center trunnion style, Side tapped style, Clevis style
Rod side trunnion style, Head side trunnion style
Side lug style
Standard Stroke
Bore size (in) Standard stroke
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28
How to Order
• Use at low temperature down to –22°F.
Mounting Bore Stroke Suffix XB6NCA1
Ex: NCA1B 150-0400-XB6
High temperature
Auto switch capable not available
NCA1
Ex: NCA1B 150-0400N-XB7
Mounting Bore Stroke N XB7
Standard
Low temperature
Auto switch capable not available
1.50
2, 2.50
3.25, 4
Series NCA1
6-15-24
CJ1
CJP
CJ2
CM2
CG1
MB
MB1
CA2
CS1
C76
C85
C95
CP95
NCM
NCA
D-
-X
20-
Data
6-15-25
Series NCA1
2 2.5 3.25 4
Specifications
Mounting Bore Stroke XB5
Bore size (in)
200 (2") 2
250 (2.5")
325 (3.25") 1 3
400 (4")
MM
1
1
1 3/8
1 3/8
KK
3/4-16
3/4-16
1-14
1-14
A
1 1/8
1 1/8
1 5/8
1 5/8
AA
2.6
3.1
3.9
4.7
B
1 1/2
1 1/2
2
2

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28
How to Order Oversized Rod/Standard
Ex: NCDA1B 250-0200-XB5
Oversized/rodAuto switch capable
Oversized Rod-Basic Style: NC�A1B (XB5)
D across
flats
Depth ND
4-NT
øAA
P + Stroke
LF + Stroke
2-EE (NPTF)
SN + Stroke
4-DD
ZB + Stroke
D NC A1 Suffix
Bore size (in)
200 (2")
250 (2.5") 1
325 (3.25")
400 (4")
MM
1
1
1 3/8
1 3/8
KK
3/4-16
3/4-16
1-14
1-14
A
1 1/8
1 1/8
1 5/8
1 5/8
AA
2.6
3.1
3.9
4.7
AB
3/8
3/8
1/2
1/2
AE
2 11/16
3 1/8
3 13/16
4 1/2 2
1
1
AH
7/16
5/8
15/16
1/4
AL
1
1
1 1/4
1 1/4
AO
9/16